

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 224 OF 2007

TAJ MOHAMMED QUREESHI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SAGIRA AKHTAR & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)  
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 25/03/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pragyan Pradip Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Chinmoy Pradip Sharma, Adv.  
Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Heard.

No merit.

The transfer petition is dismissed.

( Ravi P. Verma )  
Court Master

( Anand Singh )  
Court Master

[Signed order is placed on the file]

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

TRANSFER PETITION(CRL) NO. 224 OF 2007

TAJ MOHAMMED QUREESHI & ORS.

.....PETITIONER(S)

Versus

SAGIRA AKHTAR & ANR.

.....RESPONDENT(S)

ORDER

Heard.

No merit.

The transfer petition is dismissed.

.....J.  
( H.K. SEMA )

New Delhi;  
March 25, 2008.

.....J.  
( MARKANDEY KATJU )